# CH \$365.00 245474

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT OPERATING COMPANY, INC.		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BESTOP, INC.	
Street Address:	333 Centennial Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454747	В
Registration Number:	1708001	BIKINI
Registration Number:	2003063	SUNPORT
Registration Number:	2381548	PAVEMENT ENDS
Registration Number:	2036708	SUPERTOP
Registration Number:	3643463	ROUGHRIDER
Registration Number:	2922372	SUNRIDER
Registration Number:	3166123	B BESTOP
Registration Number:	0880794	BESTOP
Registration Number:	3799847	POWERBOARD
Registration Number:	4012715	TREKSTEP
Registration Number:	1656753	INSTATRUNK
Serial Number:	85597704	BESTOP
Serial Number:	86427959	TREKTOP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900334196 REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0726

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124464800

**Email:** hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40462-109 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BT to Bestop Cert of Amendment re name change - BT Operating Comany to Bestop Inc (FILED)\_(37175944\_1)#page1.tif

source=BT to Bestop Cert of Amendment re name change - BT Operating Comany to Bestop Inc (FILED)\_(37175944\_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0727

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BT OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BT OPERATING COMPANY, INC." TO "BESTOP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 2605952

DATE: 07-31-15

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0728** 

5709479

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 07/30/2015 FILED 04:20 PM 07/30/2015 SRV 151115090 - 5709479 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# TO THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# BT OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

# **Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law**

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Lodis Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify the following:

**FIRST**: The name of the Corporation is BT Operating Company, Inc.

**SECOND:** The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 13, 2015.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in ARTICLE ONE thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, ARTICLE ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Bestop, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

**FOURTH:** The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 30th day of July 2015.

BT OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

Name: Jeff Green

Title: Chief Financial Officer

KE 36845404

RECORDED: 08/12/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0729